HEC
Electrolytic Capacitor
S P E C I F I C A T I O N
Serial No.: Spec2021030903
Version No.: A0
Customer:
Series： ZD
Load life： 105℃  5000h

8 Separator Kraft or manila
9 Sealing tape Polypropylene
4、PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
Voltage rating/V 6.3 10 16 25 35 50 63 100 160 200 215 220
Code 6r3 010 016 025 035 050 063 100 160 200 215 220
Voltage rating/V 250 300 330 350 360 400 420 450 500 550 600
Code 250 300 330 350 360 400 420 450 500 550 600
Nominal cap 0.1 1 10 100 1000 10000
Code 0R1 1R0 100 101 102 103
ZD 100 TA 101 M 010C N E H T
 Sleeve Demand　(PET)
 Sleeve Color　(Black)
 Terminal Far　(5mm)
 Terminal Length 　(≥15mm)
 Size　(10*20)
Cap. Tolerance 　(-20% ~ +20%)
Nominal Cap. in µF (100μF)
Terminal/Forming Type: TA---Bulk
Rated Voltage in volts  (100V)
Series name
5、MARKING
No.  Item
①
① Manufacturer’s identification mark
② Capacitance & voltage
100 μF 100 V ② ③ Negative marking
③ ④ PET  Sleeve
PET ④ ⑤  Products  Series
⑤ ZD105℃  N03 ⑦
⑥ Maximum operating temperature
⑥ ⑦ Lot No.(N--2021year   03--Mar.)
5
6、PACKING SPECIFICATION
Inside Box Dimensions Outside Box Dimensions Case Size Packing  Quantity
L W H L W H ΦD×L Inside Outside
320 240 150 508 328 328 10*20 2000 8000
NO.
TEST
ITEM
SPECIFICATION TEST METHOD
1  Capacitance  Within specified value  (1) Measuring frequency: 120Hz±20%
 (2) Measuring circuit: series equivalent circuit
2  Dissipation
factor(D.F.)
 Within specified value  (3) Measuring voltage: 0.5Vrms max. or less 1.5
      to2.0Vdc.
 (4) Measuring temperature: 20℃
3  DC leakage
current
I≤0.03CV or 4μA  Whichever is greater (After
5 minutes)
 The DC leakage current shall be measured after
 the rated DC voltage has been applied across the
 capacitor in series with a protective resistor (1000
  ohms) for rated times at 20℃
 Where, C: nominal capacitance(µF)
           V: rated voltage(V)
           I: leakage current(µA)
4  Surge
 voltage
 (a) Capacitance  (1) Surge voltage application: 1000times charging
for 30±5sec, witha period of 6±0.5minutes.
≥80% of the initial value  (2) Test temperature: 15-35℃
 (b) Dissipation factor  (3) Series protective resistance: about 1000ohm.
     ≤200% of the initial specified value  (4) Surge voltage:
 (c) Leakage current R.V.(V) 100
     ≤the initial specified value S.V(V) 125
6
NO.
TEST
ITEM
SPECIFICATION TEST METHOD
5 Temperature